PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HSBC BANK PLC	08/08/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOOSAN INTERNATIONAL USA, INC.				
Street Address:	1293 Glenway Drive				
City:	Statesville				
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	28625				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7506661

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4042644033

 Phone:
 (404)846-1693

 Email:
 patent-at@btlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP - LuAnn Miller

Address Line 1: 3475 Piedmont Road, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30305-2954

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53052-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LuAnn K. Miller	

Total Attachments: 2

source=eRelease-Doosan#page1.tif source=eRelease-Doosan#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028848 FRAME: 0253

7506661

:H \$40.00

EXECUTION COPY

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This release of security interest (the "Release") is made effective as of 2012 (the "Effective Date"), by HSBC BANK PLC ("HSBC"), in connection with that certain security agreement identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (as amended, the "Security Agreement"), executed by DOOSAN INTERNATIONAL USA, INC. ("Doosan") in favor of HSBC.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, HSBC hereby agrees as follows:

- HSBC hereby terminates the Security Agreement and releases any and all liens and other interests HSBC has or may have had in the intellectual property assets described in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the intellectual property assets identified in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").
- HSBC hereby agrees to take all actions and to do all things necessary or appropriate, as reasonably requested by Doosan, to effectuate this Release (at the cost of Doosan), including, but not limited to, the execution of all documents required by any governmental agency anywhere in the world, as required under any applicable jurisdiction in the United States or any other country or any other regulation, rule or law to further evidence this Release as a matter of public record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HSBC has caused this Release to be duly executed under seal by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

HSBC BANK PLC

Printed Name

SENIA MANAGER

Title

PATENT REEL: 028848 FRAME: 0254

EXHIBIT A

Security Agreement from DOOSAN INTERNATIONAL USA, INC. to HSBC BANK PLC Recorded at Reel/Frame 020468/0836									
Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Issue Date	Status	Notes	Reel/Frame	Recorded	Executed
PATENTS							1		
Storage devices for portable compressors	11/571,054 28-Jun-05	20 km 0E	7.506.661	24-Mar-09	Patented	Security Agreement to HSBC Bank Plc	020468/0836	07/02/2008	29/01/2008
		1,000,001	24-Mai-09	Paterited	recorded	020406/0636	01/02/2006	29/01/2006	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT (17082012)
REEL: 028848 FRAME: 0255